PRESENTATION and FEES " aef
School year 2022-2023 1% e

EFIS, International French School of Shenzhen welcomes children from “7rés Petite Section
de Maternelles” (2 years old) to “3éme” (equivalent to Grade 9).

Main characteristics of the school:
- accredited by the French Education Department (AEFE), and supported by the General
Consulate of France in Guangzhou
o ensure the main teachers will follow the French program as in France
o teachers have access to a continuous training, to keep them up-to-date
o French families can access to the French subsidies “bourses scolaires”
- supervised by an Association of students’ parents => every family can bring its ideas
and take part of the decisions

- engaged, experimented and motivated teachers
School time:
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday: from 8:30 am to 3:40 pm
Wednesday: from 8:30 am to 11:50 am

Extra-activities:

Chinese class (no additional fees), from Petite Section:
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday: from 3:40 pm to 4:40 pm
Wednesday: from 1:00 pm to 2:00 pm (from 2:00 pm to 3:00 pm for Kindergarten class)

Sport, art or games (with additional fees):
Wednesday: from 3:00 pm to 4:00-4:30 pm according to the activities

Canteen:
Lunch box proposed by our partner with 3 different menus (western / asian / vegetarian) or

possibilities to bring own food




Fees for 2022-2023 school year

Annual school fees Amount Deposit: to be paid Balance: to be paid
(2022-2023) before 31/05/2022 before 30/09/2022

TPS (Tres Petite Section) ¥55 000 Y97 500 97 500

(2 years old)
Kindergarden (PS/MS/GS) ¥90 000 ¥45 000 ¥45 000
Primary school
¥1 ¥ ¥
(CP/CE1/CE2/CM1/CM2) 00000 >0 000 >0 000
Secondary school (6e/5e/4e/3e) ¥110 000 ¥55 000 ¥55 000

For new comers (from PS*):

Fees/Debentures Amount Remarks
Admin fees ¥3 000
i i Only once at registration
Registration fees ¥25 000
Debentures — by families™ ¥40 000 Only once at registration

) Can be refundable when children leave the
Debentures — by companies o )
¥100 000 school, see conditions in the contract

* TPS will not pay Admin fees, registration fees and debenture, they will pay these fees from PS
** can be divided into 10 000 RMB/year during 4 years, but will be no refundable

Address:
Building 5, 4th floor, Jingshan Villas, Shekou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen
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Contacts:
association.lucienpaye@yahoo.com

direction@efshenzhen.com

https://efshenzhen.com/
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